

- A team from the Center for ETHICS* is preparing a grant application to submit to the John S. Templeton Foundation.
- Dr. Stoll was a reviewer for the Research Abstracts in the socio-cultural and pedagogy sections for the 2023 Seattle SHAPE America Convention and Expo.
- Dr. Stoll, and her 38th doctoral student, Aubrey Shaw's, PhD, proposal was accepted to the 2022 Western Society of Kinesiology and Wellness Conference which will be in October.
- Shaw, A. H., & Stoll, S. K. (accepted). *Adaptive physical education professionals do not have time to include, do you?* [Conference session]. 2022 Western Society of Kinesiology and Wellness.

Dr. Stoll, and her 45th doctoral student, Samantha Lewis's, proposal was accepted to the 2022 Western Society of Kinesiology and Wellness Conference which will be in October.

Lewis, S., & Stoll, S. (accepted). *If it is not on strava, did it even happen?* [Conference sesion]. 2022 Western Society of Kinesiology and Wellness.

Dr. Stoll completed a review for the *International Journal of Environmental Research and Public Health*.

Aubrey Shaw, PhD, Dr. Stoll's 38th doctoral student, was a faculty reviewer for the Western Society of Kinesiology and Wellness Conference.

Upcoming Events

Dr. Stoll, and her 38th doctoral student, Aubrey Shaw's, PhD, will be presenting at the 2022 Western Society of Kinesiology and Wellness Conference which will be October 5-7th in Oakland CA.



Shaw, A. H., & Stoll, S. K. (accepted). *Adaptive physical education professionals do not have time to include, do you?* [Conference session]. 2022 Western Society of Kinesiology and Wellness.

Dr. Stoll, and her 45th doctoral student, Samantha Lewis's, will be presenting at the 2022 Western Society of Kinesiology and Wellness Conference which will be October 5-7th in Oakland CA.

Lewis, S., & Stoll, S. (accepted). *If it is not on strava, did it even happen?* [Conference sesion]. 2022 Western Society of Kinesiology and Wellness.